

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5088/2024

Mohammad Azam S/o Shri Sharif Bagwan,
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Amin Ali
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vijay Yadav, PP Mr. Zaid Khan

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

21/04/2026

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to produce the custody certificate from Central Jail, Jaipur of this case of the petitioner on or before the next date of hearing.

List the matter after one week, as jointly prayed.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J